
Ex. Rank  Name                        Group         Club                            Total    

Ex. Range Nom                         Groupe        Club                            Total    

2025 Speedo Junior Elite National Championships

Mens-Hommes A - Group 1 M Prelims

Edmonton, AB

Referee: FOURNIER, BRUNO          

Judge 1: COMFORT, JEREMY                          Judge 2: LAVOIE, FRANCINE         

Judge 3: MCDONALD, JAYNE                          Judge 4: SAVARD, CHRIS            

Judge 5: MCPHERSON, CAROL                         Judge 6: BUSH, BARB               

Judge 7: SHIELDS, BJ                    

    1.  MCCAFFREY, SAM                A - Group     PCDC                           504.65

              201B  1.6        8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.5   38.40     38.40 (1)

              103B  1.7        7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 6.5   38.25     76.65 (1)

              301B  1.7        8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.5   39.10    115.75 (1)

              401A  1.8        7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   37.80    153.55 (1)

              5132D 2.2        7.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.5 8.5 7.5   52.80    206.35 (1)

              203B  2.3        6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0   42.55    248.90 (1)

              305C  3.0        4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   37.50    286.40 (2)

              5333D 2.6        6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 4.0   46.80    333.20 (1)

              5335D 3.0        6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   54.00    387.20 (1)

              107C  3.0        6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   57.00    444.20 (1)

              405C  3.1        6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   60.45    504.65 (1)

    2.  FROHLOFF, MATTIAS             A - Group     WHITE ROCK                     467.70

              103B  1.7        6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   33.15     33.15 (4)

              201B  1.6        7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 8.0   33.60     66.75 (4)

              301B  1.7        6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   34.85    101.60 (4)

              401A  1.8        7.5 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0   41.40    143.00 (2)

              5132D 2.2        6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   46.20    189.20 (2)

              403B  2.4        7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   46.80    236.00 (2)

              105B  2.6        6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   53.30    289.30 (1)

              405C  3.1        4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 3.5 4.5 4.5   40.30    329.60 (2)

              203B  2.3        6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0   42.55    372.15 (2)

              303B  2.4        6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   46.80    418.95 (2)

              5233D 2.5        6.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   48.75    467.70 (2)
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    3.  YANG, PAUL                    A - Group     EKDC                           447.70

              401B  1.5        7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0   31.50     31.50 (8)

              201B  1.6        6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   33.60     65.10 (6)

              103B  1.7        6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   34.85     99.95 (6)

              301B  1.7        7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 6.5   34.00    133.95 (6)

              5132D 2.2        6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   42.90    176.85 (4)

              403B  2.4        6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   48.00    224.85 (4)

              405C  3.1        5.5 4.5 6.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   51.15    276.00 (3)

              203B  2.3        6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   44.85    320.85 (3)

              105B  2.6        6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   50.70    371.55 (3)

              303B  2.4        4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 3.5   32.40    403.95 (3)

              5233D 2.5        6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   43.75    447.70 (3)

    4.  INSOGNA, ADRIAN               A - Group     PCDC                           436.15

              401B  1.5        7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5   31.50     31.50 (8)

              201B  1.6        7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   33.60     65.10 (6)

              301B  1.7        6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   33.15     98.25 (7)

              5132D 2.2        5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   33.00    131.25 (7)

              103B  1.7        6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   32.30    163.55 (8)

              403B  2.4        7.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   48.00    211.55 (7)

              105B  2.6        7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.5   54.60    266.15 (6)

              305C  3.0        5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   40.50    306.65 (5)

              203B  2.3        7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   43.70    350.35 (4)

              5134D 2.6        6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5   45.50    395.85 (4)

              405C  3.1        5.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0   40.30    436.15 (4)

    5.  DESMARAIS, MATHIAS            A - Group     IDIVE                          430.60

              401A  1.8        7.0 7.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   35.10     35.10 (3)

              103B  1.7        6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   33.15     68.25 (3)

              201B  1.6        6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.5   32.80    101.05 (5)

              301B  1.7        7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0   35.70    136.75 (4)

              5132D 2.2        6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   42.90    179.65 (3)

              403B  2.4        5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   40.80    220.45 (6)

              105B  2.6        6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   49.40    269.85 (5)

              203B  2.3        6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   44.85    314.70 (4)

              303B  2.4        4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 2.5   28.80    343.50 (5)

              5134D 2.6        5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   39.00    382.50 (6)

              5333D 2.6        6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   48.10    430.60 (5)
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    6.  LABADIE, CHARLES-ANTOINE      A - Group     CAMO                           426.10

              201B  1.6        7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   29.60     29.60 (12)

              103B  1.7        6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5   34.00     63.60 (8)

              301B  1.7        6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   32.30     95.90 (8)

              401B  1.5        6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0   27.00    122.90 (9)

              5132D 2.2        6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0   42.90    165.80 (7)

              203B  2.3        5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   32.20    198.00 (11)

              303B  2.4        5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   39.60    237.60 (10)

              5333D 2.6        6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   49.40    287.00 (8)

              105B  2.6        6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   50.70    337.70 (6)

              403B  2.4        6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   46.80    384.50 (5)

              5134D 2.6        5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   41.60    426.10 (6)

    7.  DRAINVILLE-LAMOTHE, EMERIC    A - Group     AGAMI                          425.00

              103B  1.7        7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5   36.55     36.55 (2)

              201B  1.6        7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   32.00     68.55 (2)

              301B  1.7        6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0   34.00    102.55 (3)

              401A  1.8        6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5   34.20    136.75 (4)

              5132D 2.2        6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   39.60    176.35 (5)

              403B  2.4        7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 8.0   50.40    226.75 (3)

              303B  2.4        5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   36.00    262.75 (7)

              305C  3.0        4.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5   30.00    292.75 (7)

              203B  2.3        6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   42.55    335.30 (7)

              5134D 2.6        5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   42.90    378.20 (7)

              105B  2.6        6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   46.80    425.00 (7)

    8.  CONGDON, JACKSON              A - Group     BDA                            411.30

              103C  1.6        6.5 6.5 7.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.5   32.00     32.00 (7)

              201B  1.6        7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   33.60     65.60 (5)

              303C  2.1        6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   40.95    106.55 (2)

              401B  1.5        7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0   33.00    139.55 (3)

              5132D 2.2        6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   35.20    174.75 (6)

              403B  2.4        7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   49.20    223.95 (5)

              105B  2.6        6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   46.80    270.75 (4)

              203B  2.3        4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.5 4.5   31.05    301.80 (6)

              305C  3.0        4.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   33.00    334.80 (8)

              5233D 2.5        4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.5   30.00    364.80 (8)

              405C  3.1        5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   46.50    411.30 (8)
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    9.  MOFFAT, FREDDIE               A - Group     REGINA                         399.05

              103B  1.7        6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   32.30     32.30 (6)

              201B  1.6        5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   26.40     58.70 (13)

              301B  1.7        5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   28.05     86.75 (13)

              401A  1.8        6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   34.20    120.95 (10)

              5132D 2.2        5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   37.40    158.35 (10)

              403B  2.4        6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   43.20    201.55 (9)

              105B  2.6        6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   46.80    248.35 (9)

              203B  2.3        3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   27.60    275.95 (11)

              303C  2.1        5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   32.55    308.50 (12)

              5134D 2.6        6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   46.80    355.30 (11)

              5233D 2.5        5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   43.75    399.05 (9)

    10. OBISANYA, JOSEPH              A - Group     PCDC                           396.40

              101B  1.3        6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   25.35     25.35 (16)

              201B  1.6        6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   29.60     54.95 (15)

              301B  1.7        6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0   33.15     88.10 (12)

              401B  1.5        6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   29.25    117.35 (12)

              5231D 2.1        5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.5   31.50    148.85 (14)

              105B  2.6        6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   46.80    195.65 (12)

              203B  2.3        6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   40.25    235.90 (11)

              303B  2.4        6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   40.80    276.70 (10)

              403B  2.4        6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   44.40    321.10 (10)

              103B  1.7        7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   35.70    356.80 (9)

              5132D 2.2        6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   39.60    396.40 (10)

    11. GREEN, NOAH                   A - Group     REGINA                         391.60

              401B  1.5        6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   29.25     29.25 (13)

              103B  1.7        6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   33.15     62.40 (9)

              201C  1.5        6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   26.25     88.65 (11)

              301C  1.6        6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   31.20    119.85 (11)

              5231D 2.1        5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   34.65    154.50 (11)

              403B  2.4        6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   46.80    201.30 (10)

              105C  2.4        7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.5   48.00    249.30 (8)

              203C  2.0        6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   36.00    285.30 (9)

              303C  2.1        6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0   40.95    326.25 (9)

              5132D 2.2        4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   29.70    355.95 (10)

              405C  3.1        3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0   35.65    391.60 (11)
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    12. SPILCHAK, CASEY               A - Group     SASKATOON                      385.35

              201B  1.6        6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   28.80     28.80 (14)

              301B  1.7        6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   33.15     61.95 (10)

              401B  1.5        6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   29.25     91.20 (10)

              5231D 2.1        4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0   25.20    116.40 (13)

              103B  1.7        6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   31.45    147.85 (15)

              105B  2.6        4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   31.20    179.05 (15)

              403B  2.4        6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   46.80    225.85 (14)

              203B  2.3        6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   41.40    267.25 (12)

              303B  2.4        6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   43.20    310.45 (11)

              5233D 2.5        5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   37.50    347.95 (13)

              5132D 2.2        5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   37.40    385.35 (12)

    13. LU, MACKENZIE                 A - Group     DIVE VIC                       377.25

              103B  1.7        5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   31.45     31.45 (10)

              201B  1.6        4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   20.80     52.25 (16)

              301B  1.7        4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   22.10     74.35 (16)

              401A  1.8        4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.0   22.50     96.85 (16)

              5132D 2.2        6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   38.50    135.35 (16)

              403B  2.4        6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   43.20    178.55 (16)

              105B  2.6        6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5   45.50    224.05 (15)

              303B  2.4        4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   32.40    256.45 (16)

              203B  2.3        5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   37.95    294.40 (15)

              5134D 2.6        5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 6.0   41.60    336.00 (14)

              5233D 2.5        5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   41.25    377.25 (13)

    14. SEREY-CORMIER, RAFAEL         A - Group     GATINEAU                       375.00

              201B  1.6        5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   27.20     27.20 (15)

              301B  1.7        6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   30.60     57.80 (14)

              103B  1.7        6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   28.90     86.70 (14)

              401A  1.8        5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   28.80    115.50 (14)

              5132D 2.2        5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   34.10    149.60 (13)

              203B  2.3        6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   37.95    187.55 (14)

              303B  2.4        4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   36.00    223.55 (16)

              105B  2.6        6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   40.30    263.85 (15)

              403B  2.4        6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   43.20    307.05 (13)

              5134D 2.6        5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   41.60    348.65 (12)

              5136D 3.1        2.5 2.5 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0   26.35    375.00 (14)
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    15. RICO LAM, MARK                A - Group     SFEC                           369.20

              103B  1.7        6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   31.45     31.45 (10)

              201B  1.6        6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   28.80     60.25 (12)

              301B  1.7        4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.0   25.50     85.75 (15)

              401A  1.8        5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   27.90    113.65 (15)

              5132D 2.2        5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   36.30    149.95 (12)

              403B  2.4        6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 5.5   45.60    195.55 (13)

              203B  2.3        5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   31.05    226.60 (13)

              5233D 2.5        5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   40.00    266.60 (13)

              105B  2.6        3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   31.20    297.80 (14)

              303B  2.4        4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   32.40    330.20 (15)

              5333D 2.6        5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   39.00    369.20 (15)

    16. VILLENEUVE, ADDY              A - Group     PCDC                           345.85

              103B  1.7        6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   33.15     33.15 (4)

              201B  1.6        5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   27.20     60.35 (11)

              301B  1.7        6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0   32.30     92.65 (9)

              401B  1.5        6.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   30.75    123.40 (8)

              5132D 2.2        6.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   36.30    159.70 (9)

              105C  2.4        6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   48.00    207.70 (8)

              203B  2.3        3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   27.60    235.30 (12)

              303B  2.4        3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   30.00    265.30 (14)

              5231D 2.1        0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0    0.00    265.30 (16)

              5233D 2.5        4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0   33.75    299.05 (16)

              403B  2.4        6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5   46.80    345.85 (16)
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